
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3886
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2007
CONSTRUCTION OF PARAPET WALLS
Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain Corporate Houses have offered to build parapet walls in the Gir Forest around open wells, which have turned into death traps for the Asiatic Lions;

(b) if so, the response of the Union Government thereto; and

(c) the steps initiated by the Union Government in that direction so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir. No such offer from Corporate Houses has been received.

(b) & (c) Does no arise.
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